Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds, under the 
provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of one hundred and forty thousand dollars ($140,000) for the Commissioner 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of lighting public school build-
ings during the year 1904. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 26, 1904, three-fourths of all the mem-
bers elected voting in favor thereof.

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted July 26, 1904, and 
approved by the Mayor August 2, 1904, in relation to the expenditure of one hundred 
and forty thousand dollars ($140,000) by the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas 
and Electricity, for the purpose of lighting public school buildings during the year 
1904, and in order to provide means therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of chapter 
466  of the Laws of 1901, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment are hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of sixty-
seven thousand dollars ($67,000), for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses 
required to be incurred by the Board of Health in providing proper means for the trans-
portation of patients affected with contagious diseases from the Borough of Manhattan, 
The Bronx, Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond to the Riverside Hospital of the Depart-

[...]

by steamboat, and a copy of the preambles and resolution adopted by the Board of 
Health at its meeting held on Wednesday, February 3, 1904, petitioning the Board of 
Aldermen to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the 
Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of sixty-seven thousand 
dollars ($67,000) for the construction of a new steamboat to convey patients affected 
with contagious diseases to the Riverside Hospital of the Department of Health, 
situated on North Brother Island, in the East river, Borough of The Bronx, from the 
different boroughs of The City of New York.

[...]

GENTLEMEN-At a meeting of the Board of City Record, held March 14, 1904, the 
Supervisor of the City Record was directed to transmit to your Honorable Body the fol-
lowing resolution: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to transfer 
from some unexpended balance the sum of one hundred and eighty-five thousand dol-
lars ($185,000) to the appropriation made to the Board of City Record for the year 1904, 
entitled Printing, Stationery and Blank Books for City Departments and Offices," the 
amount of said appropriation being insufficient; and 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to transfer

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the 

President of the Borough of Manhattan to enter into an agreement with John Peirce 
to modify and alter his contract (known as Contract No. 17318),, for the erection of the 
Hall of Records building, in an amount not to exceed one thousand and twenty-seven 
dollars ($1,027), for placing additional steel in and around elevator shafts. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Deputy Comptroller, the President of the Board of 

Aldermen, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough

[...]

Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, from time to time, as may be required, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), to provide for the payment of the 
awards and counsel fees, as certified by the Change of Grade Damage Commission, 
pursuant to the provisions of said acts. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Acting Mayor, the Deputy Comptroller, the Acting President

[...]

Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, from time to time, as may be required, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), to provide for the payment of the ex-
penses of the Change of Grade Damage Commission, provided for by said acts. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Acting Mayor, the Deputy Comptroller, the Acting President 

of the Board of Aldermen and the Acting Presidents of the boroughs of Brooklyn